






































































































































































































































































































































  

  
  
  

Khartoum  
Office ,  
Sudan   

All  
Dimensions  

in mm   

Date :  10 th   
Feb  2008   

Drawn by   
Kamal  

Khalifa   
Drawing No :   

DC  -   02   The Donkey Cart   

                  

 650

 6
00

 

 3000

 600
 50 

 1000  100
 40

 ID  400

 

 



































































 M
A

N
U

A
L 

SC
R

EW
 P

R
ES

S 
- M

SP
 

PA
R

TS
 L

IS
T 

 P
ar

t 
N

o 
 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

 
Q

ua
nt

ity
 

M
at

er
ia

l  
D

ra
w

in
g 

N
um

be
r  

1 
S

C
R

EW
 T

H
R

E
A

D
 

1 
S

TE
E

L 
FA

B
R

IC
A

TI
O

N
 

M
S

P
10

3 
2 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

 
1 

M
IL

D
 S

TE
E

L 
M

S
P

10
5 

3 
M

A
IN

 F
R

A
M

E
 

1 
S

TE
E

L 
FA

B
R

IC
A

TI
O

N
 

M
S

P
 1

01
 

4 
O

IL
 C

O
LL

E
C

TI
O

N
 T

R
A

Y
 

1 
S

TE
E

L 
FA

B
R

IC
A

TI
O

N
 

M
S

P
 1

02
  

5 
P

R
E

S
S

U
R

E
 P

LA
TE

 
1 

M
IL

D
 S

TE
E

L 
M

S
P

 1
05

 
6 

LI
FT

IN
G

 R
IN

G
 

1 
S

TE
E

L 
FA

B
R

IC
A

TI
O

N
 

M
S

P
 1

06
 

7 
S

C
R

EW
 N

U
T 

1 
H

A
R

D
 W

O
O

D
  

M
IL

D
 S

TE
EL

 
M

S
P

10
4 

8 
C

A
G

E
 

 
1 

S
TE

E
L 

FA
B

R
IC

A
TI

O
N

 
M

S
P

10
9 

9 
TO

R
Q

U
E

 A
R

M
 

 
1 

S
TE

E
L 

FA
B

R
IC

A
TI

O
N

 
M

S
P

 1
08

 

10
 

P
R

E
S

S
U

R
E

  D
IS

C
 

 
5 

H
A

R
D

 W
O

O
D

 
M

S
P

 1
07

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
20

 
S

C
R

EW
 

6 
M

16
 x

 2
0 

 
21

 
S

C
R

EW
 

1 
M

12
 x

 2
0 

 
 

 
 

 
 

23
 

N
U

T 
4 

M
16

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
25

 
W

A
S

H
ER

  
12

 
M

16
 

 
26

 
W

A
S

H
ER

 
2 

M
12

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
28

 
P

IN
 

1 
D

IA
 8

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 











































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































 
MANUAL SCREW PRESS - MSP 

PARTS LIST 
 
Part 
No  

Description  Quantity Material  Drawing 
Number  

1 SCREW THREAD 1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP103 
2 BEARING 1 MILD STEEL MSP105 
3 MAIN FRAME 1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP 101 
4 OIL COLLECTION TRAY 1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP 102  
5 PRESSURE PLATE 1 MILD STEEL MSP 105 
6 LIFTING RING 1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP 106 
7 SCREW NUT 1 HARD WOOD  

MILD STEEL 
MSP104 

8 CAGE 
 

1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP109 

9 TORQUE ARM 
 

1 STEEL FABRICATION MSP 108 

10 PRESSURE  DISC 
 

5 HARD WOOD MSP 107 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
20 SCREW 6 M16 x 20  
21 SCREW 1 M12 x 20  
     
23 NUT 4 M16   
     
25 WASHER  12 M16  
26 WASHER 2 M12  
     
28 PIN 1 DIA 8  
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
























































	APT-11-1.DWG
	Model

	APT-11-2.DWG
	Model

	APT-11-3.DWG
	Model

	ROPP001_Shaft.dwg
	Model

	ROPP002_Skirt Roller Arm.dwg
	Model

	ROPP003_Guide Strip.dwg
	Model

	ROPP004_Strip.dwg
	Model

	ROPP005_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP006_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP007_Shaft.dwg
	Model

	ROPP008_Guide Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP009_Guide Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP010_Stand.dwg
	Model

	ROPP011_Shaft.dwg
	Model

	ROPP012_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP013_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP014_Strip.dwg
	Model

	ROPP015_Arm.dwg
	Model

	ROPP016_Support.dwg
	Model

	ROPP017_MS Strip.dwg
	Model

	ROPP017_Strip.dwg
	Model

	ROPP019_Rectangular Set.dwg
	Model

	ROPP020_Bottle Stand.dwg
	Model

	ROPP021_Shaft.dwg
	Model

	ROPP022_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP023_Thread Roller.dwg
	Model

	ROPP024_Skirt Roller.dwg
	Model

	ROPP025_Pin.dwg
	Model

	ROPP026_Pin.dwg
	Model

	ROPP030_Bush.dwg
	Model

	ROPP031_Bush.dwg
	Model

	AP-08-10.DWG
	Model

	AP-08-11.DWG
	Model

	apt-08-1.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-2.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-3.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-4.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-5.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-6.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-7.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-8.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-9.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-10.dwg
	Model

	apt-08-11.dwg
	Model

	apt-10-1 General Arrangement.dwg
	Model

	apt-10-1.dwg
	Model

	apt-10-2 Parts list.dwg
	Model

	apt-10-2.dwg
	Model


